
OUR VALUES

• Service oriented

• Productive

• Ethical and having integrity

• Caring

• Security conscious

GPW
CUSTOMER 
DIRECTORY

GOVERNMENT PRINTING WORKS (GPW) CONTACT DETAILS

SERVICES CONTACT OFFICIALS  CONTACT NO. CELL NO. EMAIL ADDRESS 

Accounts Section

Invoice Requests 

Ms. Thabo Letshwiti 

Ms. Minah Mabena 

Ms. Xoliswa Songelwa 

Ms. Pinkie Mokoka 

Mr. Tshepho Chokoe

Ms. Lydia Moleko

Mr. Tshegofatso Magagula

Ms. Roseline Magoai

Ms. Busisiwe Nogemane  
(Manager: Finance)

GROUP Email

012 748 6260

012 748 6251

012 748 6262

012 748 6255

012 748 6263

012 764 3964

012 764 3967

012 764 3965

012 748 6236

073 814 0249

076 482 0580

082 212 1537

Thabo.Letshwiti@gpw.gov.za

Minah.Mabena@gpw.gov.za

Xoliswa.Songelwa@gpw.gov.za

Pinkie.Mokoka@gpw.gov.za

Tshepho.Chokoe@gpw.gov.za

Lydia.Moleko@gpw.gov.za

Tshegofatso.Magagula@gpw.gov.za

Roseline.Magoai@gpw.gov.za

Busisiwe.Nogemane@gpw.gov.za

Nhlakanipho.Mngomezulu@gpw.gov.za

Tshegofatso.Lengosana@gpw.gov.za

DebtCollections@gpw.gov.za

Contact Centre 

Request for Quotation

Submission of Gazette 

Mr. James Maluleke 

Ms. Istelle Pienaar

GROUP Email

GROUP Email 

012 748 6205

012 748 6200

078 380 2209

082 708 4487

James.Maluleke@gpw.gov.za  

Istelle.Pienaar@gpw.gov.za 

Info.egazette@gpw.gov.za   

Submit.egazette@gpw.gov.za 

Eastern Cape Provincial 
Office 

Request for Quotation

Ms. Nondzame Ntata (Office Manager)

Ms. Nolusindiso Dlala 

Mr. Lwando Nkonyashe 

GROUP Email

012 748 6165

012 764 4029

012 748 6163

063 057 0550

073 613 7484

076 654 1243

Nondzame.Ntanta@gpw.gov.za

Nolusindiso.Dlala@gpw.gov.za

Lwando.Nkonyashe@gpw.gov.za

Quotations.ELN@gpw.gov.za

Face Value

Quotations Request 

For Arto Rollout 

Mr. Titus Magagula 

Ms. Hellen Phatudi  

Mr. Ashwin Sukhdeo 

Mr. Samson Mashia 

Mr. Phuthego Motsatsi

GROUP Email

GROUP Email

012 764 3951

012 748 6310

012 748 6376

012 748 6058

079 267 6707

082 346 2618  

064 704 9131                                 

Titus.Magagula@gpw.gov.za 

Hellen.Phatudi@gpw.gov.za  

Ashwin.Sukhdeo@gpw.gov.za 

Samson.Mashia@gpw.gov.za 

Phuthego.Motsatsi@gpw.gov.za 

Qoutations.FV@gpw.gov.za

FV.AaroQuotations@gpw.gov.za



 

 

 

 

Limpopo Provincial 
Office 

Orders

Collections

Debtors

Cash Transactions

Quotations Request

Ms. Nonkululeko Ndindane  
(Office Manager)

Ms. Susan Cholo

Mr. Patrick Malatjie

Ms. Susan Cholo

Mr. Mashudu Ndou

Mr. Mbulaheni Mukwevho

Mr. Patrick Malatji

Mr. Erasmus Mafune

Mr. John Nare

GROUP Email

012 764 4080

012 748 6153

012 748 6076

012 748 6157

012 748 6153

012 764 4080

012 748 6076

012 748 6154

012 748 6155

079 370 6371

063 293 9022

079 225 7752

066 159 8378

Nonkululeko.Ndindane@gpw.gov.za

Susan.Sholo@gpw.gov.za

Patrick.Malatji@gpw.gov.za

Susan.Sholo@gpw.gov.za

Mashudu.Ndou@gpw.gov.za

Mbulaheni.Mukwevho@gpw.gov.za

Patrick.Malatji@gpw.gov.za

Erasmus.Mafune@gpw.gov.za

John.Nare@gpw.gov.za

Quotations.PLK@gpw.gov.za

North West Provincial 
Office

Quotations Request

Mr. Patrick Pholose (Office Manager)

Ms. Sharon Molema 

Ms. Dolly Moreng

GROUP Email

018 381 1296

018 381 6201

018 381 6201

060 671 6472

073 956 1175

072 933 6448

Patrick.Pholose@gpw.gov.za

Sharon.Molema@gpw.gov.za

Dolly.Moreng@gpw.gov.za

QuotationsMBT@gpw.gov.za

Publication Store Mr. Lebo Teledimo

Ms. Maureen Toka  
(Office Manager: Publications)

GROUP Email

012 748 6065

012 748 6066

078 240 0320

082 859 4910

Lebo.Teledimo@gpw.gov.za 

Maureen.Toka@gpw.gov.za

Publications.enquiries@gpw.gov.za 

Rubber Stamps

Quotations Request

Mr. Nkoshilo Mamabolo

Ms. Gretel Baker

Ms. Queen Motsepe

Ms. Khonjiwe Khunou

GROUP Email

012 748 6146

012 748 6360

012 748 6145

012 764 4041

072 278 0443

083 513 8382

Nkoshilo.Mamabolo@gpw.gov.za   

Gretel.Baker@gpw.gov.za  

Queen.Motsepe@gpw.gov.za 

Khonjiwe.Khunou@gpw.gov.za 

Rubberstamps@gpw.gov.za 



 

 

 

 

Order Management

Request for Quotation

Mr. Bongani Ngobeni

Mr. Stephen Mothoagae

Mr. Themba Molotsi

Ms. Wilma Sekgobela

Ms. Danisile Ndlazi 

Mr. Pugish Makgatha

GROUP Email

012 748 6388

012 748 6348

012 748 6387

012 748 6280

012 748 6390

012 748 6384

083 984 6034

073 295 5467

067 017 6886

061 472 1728

071 896 1387

072 399 9306

082 770 6315

Bongani.Ngobeni@gpw.gov.za  

Stephen.Mothoagae@gpw.gov.za  

Themba.Molotsi@gpw.gov.za 

Wilma.Sekgobela@gpw.gov.za 

Danisile.Ndlazi@gpw.gov.za 

Pugishi.Makgata@gpw.gov.za 

RFQ@gpw.gov.za 

Zandfontein Warehouse 

Diaries

Delivery of customers’ 
orders

Quotations Request

Follow this link to access 
stationery catalogue 
online

Mr. Nathie Dlamini (Director: Sales) 

Mr. Victor Manganye  
(Warehouses Manager)

Mr. Jabulani Khoza  
(Zandfontein Manager)

Ms. Lebogang Monareng

Ms. Innocentia Seshweni

Mr. Sihle Kekana (Supervisor)

Ms. Emily Letsoalo (Supervisor)

Mr. Freedom Khomola (Supervisor)

Mr. Frans Rapeo (Supervisor)

GROUP Email 

http://www.gpwonline.co.za/Services/
Pages/Stationery-Services.aspx 

012 748 6191

012 748 6131

012 764 4007

012 748 6137

012 748 6137

012 764 4001

012 748 6140

012 764 4002

012 748 6132

073 929 6968

083 657 1529

071 927 4161

065  998 0193

072 356 3669

082 523 5136

082 224 6389

082 085 1155

068 188 7869

Nathie.Dlamini@gpw.gov.za

Victor.Manganye@gpw.gov.za

Jabulani.khoza@gpw.gov.za

Lebogang.Monareng@gpw.gov.za

Innocentia.Seshweni@gpw.gov.za 

Sihle.Kekana@gpw.gov.za

Emily.letsoalo@gpw.gov.za

Freedom.Khomola@gpw.gov.za 

Frans.Rapeo@gpw.gov.za 

Orders.ZDF@gpw.gov.za 

Contract Printing Ms. Nazhreen Ebrahim           

Mr. Isaac Makoala                   

Ms. Egness Budha                    

012 748 6285

012 748 6216

012 748 6221

079 496 6560

079 099 2970

076 069 0591

Nazhreen.Ebrahim@gpw.gov.za 

Isaac.Makoala@gpw.gov.za

Egness.Bhuda@gpw.gov.za 

Customers Complaints

GPW Complaints and 
Compliments 

Mr. Tiyani Xivambu 
(Manager: Stakeholder Management)

GROUP Email 

012 748 6182 083 421 7738 Tiyani.Xivambu@gpw.gov.za 

GPWCustomerComplaintsandCompli-
ments@gpw.gov.za   


